GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2798
ANSWERED ON:07.02.2014

BACKLOG VACANCIES IN INSURANCE COMPANIES
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of backlog Class | and Class Il vacancies meant for Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Other
Backward Classes (OBCs) and differently abled persons in various Government Insurance Companies during the last three years and
the current year;

(b) the number of appointments made against the backlog vacancies during the said period, company-wise;

(c) whether any target has been fixed for filling up of the said vacancies;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the achievements made thereunder; and

(e) if not, the time by which these vacancies are likely to be filled up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a)&(b) : Statements containing details of backlog vacancies of SCs/STs/OBCs and Differently abled persons in Public Sector
Insurance Companies during 2010 to 2013 and the number of Appointments made on the basis of said backlog during the aforesaid
period are placed at Annexure | & Il, respectively.

(c) to (e): The remaining unfilled backlog vacancies have been earmarked for filling up in the current recruitment process.
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